Maine law.
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CORPORATIONS—RAILROAD CROSSINGS.

C{lm])ter 226.

An Act to amend Clause twenty-six of Section six of Chapter one of the Revised
Statutes of the state, relating to Corporations.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Clause twenty-six of section six of chapter one of the
revised statutes is hereby amended by striking out the words
«February fifteen, eighteen hundred and seventy-one” in the
third and fourth lines of said clause, and inserting instead
thereof the words ¢January first, eighteen hundred
ninety-three,” and by striking out the word ¢four” in the
fourth line and inserting the word ‘two,” so that said clause

and

of suid section, us amended, shall read as follows :
‘XXVL

proceedings as public acts, and be in force of the date of

Acts of incorporation shall be regarded in legal
their approval.  All acts of incorporation granted since Jan-
uary first, eighteen hundred and ninety-three, become null
and void in two years from the day when the saume take
effect, unless snch corporations shall have organized and
commenced actnal business under their charters.’

Approved March 17, 1893,

Chapter 227,
An Act relating to interlocking or automatic signals at railroad crossings.
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
i Legislature assembled, as follows :

Seor. 1.
the application of any railroad corporation whose road crosses

The board of railroad commissioners may, on

another railroad at the same level, after due notice and hear-
ing of the parties, authorizing the applicant to establish and
maintain a system of interlocking or antomatic signals, at any
crossing of said roads, at its own expense, and erect and
maintain the necessary wires, rods, signal posts and signals,
And when such

system 1is established, and has obtained the written approval

in such manner as the board shall prescribe.

the same, and its
railroad, shall be excepted, as to that crossing, from the pro-

of said board, the corporation establishing

visions of section seventy-six of chapter fifty-one of the
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Clause 26, sec. 6,
ch. 1, R. 8.,
amended.

Acts of incorpo-
ration shall be
regarded as
public acts.

—]limitation.

Au'omatic gig-
nals may be
established at
rallroad
crossings.

—any railroad,
egtablishing
such gystem,
shall be exempt
from provisions
of sec. 76, ch, 51,
R. 8.



